.. com Inc. and Inshop as of September 30, 2000 reflects adjustments as if the
acquisition had been made as of that date. The unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated statements of income for the year ended December 31, 1999 and for
the nine months ended September 30, 2000 reflect adjustments as if acquisition
had occurred on January 1, 1999 and January 1, 2000 respectively.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance shee t and statement
of income should be read in conjunction with the separate historical audited
financial statements of 800America . com Inc. and Inshop and the related notes
appearing elsewhere in this report. The pro forma financial information is not
nece s sarily indicative of the results that would have been reported had such
events actually occurred on the dates specified, nor is it necessarily
indicative of the future results of the combined company. Actual statements of
operations of the companies will be consolidated commencing on the date of the
acquisition.

   13

   800America . com, Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined
   Condensed Balance Sheet
   September 30, 2000

   Historical   Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   800America   InShop.com   Adjustments   800America

   Assets
Current Assets
   Cash and Cash Equivalents   $1,780,803   $1,780,803

Edgar Filing: 800AMERICA COM INC - Form 8-K

15

   Accounts Receivables (Net)   1,097,094   1,097,094
   ----------------------------------------------------------------
Total Current Assets   2,877,897   2,877,897

Property and Equipment
   Equipment (Net)   592,575   383,800   -383,800 b   592,575
   Intangible Assets   917,493 a   917,493
   Goodwill (Net)   200,000   900,000 a   1,100,000
   ----------------------------------------------------------------
Total Assets   3,670,472   383,800   1,433,693   5,487,965
   ================================================================

   Liabilities, Mandatorily Redeemable
   Convertible Preferred Stock

Current Liabilities
   Accounts Payable   209,011   536,700   -536,700 b   209,011
   Rebates Payable   330,982   330,982
   Income Tax Payable   415,570   415,570
   ----------------------------------------------------------------
Total Current Liabilities   955,563   536,700   -536,700   955,563
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

Mandatory Redeemable
   Series A Convertible Preferred Stock   6,783,000   -6,783,000 b
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

Stockholders' Equity
   Common Stock   12,450   82,600   10,817 a   23,267
   -82,600 b
   Additional Paid in Capital   1,402,112   693,500   1,806,676 a   3,208,788
   -693,500 b
   Retained Earnings   1,300,347   -7,712,000   7,712,000 b   1,300,347
   ----------------------------------------------------------------
Total Stockholders' Equity   2,714,909   -6,935,900   8,753,393   4,532,402
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity   $3,670,472   $383,800   $1,433,693   $5,487,965
   ================================================================

   See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma
   Combined Consolidated Financial Notes

   14

   800America.com, Inc.
   Pro Forma Income Statement
   Year Ended December 31, 1999

   Pro Forma
   800America   InShop   Adjustments   Combined

Edgar Filing: 800AMERICA COM INC - Form 8-K

16

Revenues   $3,283,575   $0   $3,283,575
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

Cost and Expense
   Rebates   2,135,668   2,135,668
   Web Site Development   324,602   324,602
   Content Development   208,264   208,264
   ----------------------------------------------------------------
Total Cost of Revenues   2,135,668   532,866   2,668,534
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

Gross Margin   1,147,907   -532,866   615,041
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

Operating Expense
   Sales and Marketing   1,528,173   1,528,173
   Technology   127,743   127,743
   Advertising   397,738   397,738
   General and Administrative   474,999   982,716   191,070 a   1,648,785
   ----------------------------------------------------------------
Total Operating Expense   872,737   2,638,632   191,070   3,702,439
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

Profit (Loss) from Operations   275,170   -3,171,498   -191,070   -3,087,398
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

Other Income (Expense)
   Interest and Other Income   5,810   111,416   117,226
   Interest Expense   -11,853   -11,853
   ----------------------------------------------------------------
Total   5,810   99,563   105,373

Income Tax (Expense) Benefit   -95,533   1,061,828 c   966,295
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

Net Income (Loss)   $185,447   ($3,071,935)   $870,758   ($2,015,730)
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

Accretion of Mandatary
   Redeemable Convertible
   Preferred Stock to Redemption Value   -30,584   30,584 b
   ----------------------------------------------------------------
Net Income (Loss)   185,447   -3,102,519   901,342   -2,015,730
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

Basic Earnings Per Common Share Outstanding   $0.03

Basic Weighted Average Common
   Shares Outstanding   6,243,132

Diluted Earnings Per CommonShare   $0.03

Diluted Weighted Average Common Share   6,432,989

   See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma
   Combined Consolidated Financial Notes

Edgar Filing: 800AMERICA COM INC - Form 8-K

17

   15

   800America . com, Inc.
   Pro Forma Income Statement
   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2000

   Pro Forma
   800America   Inshop   Adjustments   Combined

   Revenues   $9,512,208   $23,800   $9,536,008
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

   Cost of Revenues
   Web Site Development and Operations   486,453   526,400   1,012,853
   Contents   488,200   488,200
   Rebates   4,876,154   4,876,154
   ----------------------------------------------------------------
   Total   5,362,607   1,014,600   6,377,207
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

   General, Administration and Selling Expense
   Sales and Marketing   1,060,112   2,392,600   3,452,712
   Technology   144,700   144,700
   General and Administration   1,062,121   710,000   143,303   1,915,424
   ----------------------------------------------------------------
   Total   2,122,233   3,247,300   143,303   5,512,836
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

   Operating Income (Loss)   2,027,368   -4,238,100   -143,303   -2,354,035

   Income Tax (Expense) Benefit   -689,305   0   1,533,491   844,186
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

   Net Income (loss)   $1,338,063   ($4,238,100)   $1,390,188   ($1,509,849)
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

   Basic Earnings Per Common Share
   Outstanding   $0.11
   Basic Weighted Average
   Common Shares Outstanding   12,350,000
   Diluted Earnings Per Share
   Common Stock   $0.10
   Diluted Weighted Average
   Common Stock   13,900,000